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IDDMC Battle of Britain meeting

| British Clubmans Register Champio;ship
Qualifying 5
Practice (14:04 Time) started at 11:06:33

Croft 2.125 miles
23/08/2025 11:05 .

Pos No. Name Make/Model CC Class Laps Best Tm Diff Best Speed 2nd Best
1 7 Steve DICKENS Mallock Mk29 1600 CSP1 9 1:22.709 92.493 1:22.775
2 12 Michelle HAYWARD Phantom P82TR 1600 CSP1 9 1:23.127 0.418 92.028 1:23.390
3 15 Adrian HOLEY Mallock Mk31 1600 CSP1 9 1:24.764  2.055 90.251 1:26.307
4 87 Mike EVANS Mallock Mk27 1600 CSP1 9 1:26.277  3.568 88.668 1:27.766
5 66 Adrian LESTER Mallock Mk35 1600 CSP1 6 1:26.824 4.115 88.109 1:27.228
6 17 Alan COOK Mallock Mk18 1600 CSPA 9 1:27.181  4.472 87.748 1:28.836
7 76 Morris HART Mallock Mk18 1600 CSP1 8 1:28.733 6.024 86.214 1:29.442
8 1 Will FREEMAN Ardmore FRO6B 1600 CSP2 9 1:28.907 6.198 86.045 1:30.387
9 13 Steve LITTLER Mallock Mk21 1600 CSPA 8 1:30.076  7.367 84.928 1:30.407
10 54 Barry WEBB Mallock Mk23 1600 CSP2 9 1:30.215 7.506 84.797 1:30.666
11 68 Jarred LESTER Mallock Mk35 1600 CSP1 5 1:31.934  9.225 83.212 1:38.062
12 6 David BARNETT Mallock Mk20 1600 CSP2 8 1:33.068 10.359 82.198 1:34.008
13 58 Tom MUIRHEAD Mallock Mk18 1600 CspB 8 1:33.783 11.074 81.571 1:34.621
14 22 Peter BEGLEY Mallock Mk27 1600 CSP2 7 1:33.903 11.194 81.467 1:36.950
15 81 Rodney PLAYER GEM Mk2 1600 CSP2 8 1:36.116  13.407 79.591 1:36.652
16 52 Roger WATTON Mallock Mk20B 1600 CSP2 7 1:39.167 16.458 77.143 1:39.371
17 40 Mike UPTON Mallock Mk20B 1600 CSPB 7 1:40.183 17.474 76.360 1:40.436
18 60 Trish HUNTER Mallock Mk18 1600 CSPB 7 1:43.553 20.844 73.875 1:47.786

Senior Clerk of the Course Orbits

Sig : Steve Hill Time: motor RACE

Chief Timekeeper : Ian Sharp (SMART Timing)

Results available at www.smart-timing.co.uk and www.speedhive.com ;o> SDO rt W I T H
Printed: 23/08/2025 11:27:18 UK R ES P ECT
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IDDMC Battle of Britain meeting_j

British Clubmans Register Championship Croft 2.125 miles
Qualifying 5 23/08/2025 11:05 .
Practice (14:04 Time) started at 11:06:33
.
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd
2 11:10:17.875 1:37.411 96.7
(7) Steve DICKENS 3 11:11:51.527 1:33.652 96.0 (22) Peter BEGLEY
1 11:08:23.269 1025 4 11:13:23.871 1:32.344 98.4 1 11:08:22.792 84.4
2 11:09:53.564 1:30.295 1034 5 11:14:54.233 1:30.362 97.8 2 11:10:10.930 1:48.138 86.9
3 11:11:21.358 1:27.794 103.2 6 11:16:23.675 1:29.442 98.1 3 11:11:52.048 1:41.118 86.4
4 11:12:46.769 1:25.411 103.9 7 11:23:13.355 6:49.680 100.5 4 11:13:29.313 1:37.265 86.7
5 11:14:12.009 1:25.240 103.9 8 11:24:42.088 100.6 5 11:15:06.263 1:36.950 88.0
6 11:15:34.784 1:22.775 103.7 6 11:23:18.719 6:30.768 88.3
7 11:22:43.412 7:08.628 102.1 (1) Will FREEMAN 7 11:24:52.622 88.0
8 11:24:06.278 1:22.866 104.0 1 11:08:09.678 87.8
9 11:25:28.987 103.9 2 11:09:46.201 1:36.523 89.2 (81) Rodney PLAYER
3 11:11:17.554 1:31.353 90.2 1 11:08:39.670 83.5
(12) Michelle HAYWARD 4 11:12:48.954 1:31.400 90.1 2 11:10:23.250 1:43.580 82.2
1 11:08:18.262 96.6 5 11:14:20.013 1:31.059 90.2 3 11:12:03.424 1:40.174 84.9
2 11:09:49.324 1:31.062 98.4 6 11:15:48.920 90.0 4 11:13:40.830 1:37.406 86.7
3 11:11:17.791 1:28.467 102.3 7 11:22:57.406 7:08.486 89.8 5 11:15:17.963 1:37.133 85.9
4 11:12:43.843 1:26.052 101.4 8 11:24:27.793 1:30.387 89.8 6 11:22:50.547 7:32.584 83.9
5 11:14:09.774 1:25.931 100.6 9 11:25:59.556 1:31.763 90.0 7 11:24:26.663 86.0
6 11:15:33.164 1:23.390 100.6 8 11:26:03.315 1:36.652 85.7
7 11:22:48.587 7:15.423 1023 (13) Steve LITTLER
8 11:24:12.506 1:23.919 103.4 1 11:08:28.068 95.3 (52) Roger WATTON
9 11:25:35.633 102.1 2 11:10:05.061 1:36.993 85.5 1 11:08:31.836 83.2
3 11:11:50.113 1:45.052 2 11:10:17.227 1:45.391 86.9
(15) Adrian HOLEY 4 11:14:22.887 2:32.774 97.8 3 11:11:58.232 1:41.005 88.2
1 11:08:09.865 95.5 5 11:15:53.294 1:30.407 98.4 4 11:13:37.603 1:39.371 88.0
2 11:09:43.009 1:33.144 99.0 6 11:23:04.126 7:10.832 98.0 5 11:15:19.155 1:41.552 88.4
3 11:11:10.939 1:27.930 98.8 7 11:24:34.202 98.0 6 11:22:53.775 7:34.620 83.9
4 11:12:37.811 1:26.872 99.6 8 11:26:05.338 1:31.136 94.8 7 11:24:32.942 88.0
5 11:14:04.829 1:27.018 100.5
6 11:15:32.095 1:27.266 100.0 (54) Barry WEBB (40) Mike UPTON
7 11:22:46.044 7:13.949 100.9 1 11:08:08.899 90.0 1 11:08:48.125 77.0
8 11:24:12.351 1:26.307 100.2 2 11:09:44.983 1:36.084 91.8 2 11:10:33.041 1:44.916 80.4
9 11:25:37.115 100.5 3 11:11:16.966 1:31.983 92.8 3 11:12:13.477 1:40.436 81.0
4 11:12:47.181 91.4 4 11:13:55.353 1:41.876 81.3
(87) Mike EVANS 5 11:14:18.333 1:31.152 93.2 5 11:15:37.889 1:42.536 81.9
1 11:08:37.128 92.9 6 11:15:50.477 1:32.144 92.3 6 11:23:04.560 7:26.671 82.3
2 11:10:11.890 1:34.762 97.8 7 11:23:00.821 7:10.344 91.7 7 11:24:44.743 83.1
3 11:11:42.108 1:30.218 97.7 8 11:24:33.341 1:32.520 92.8
4 11:13:10.331 1:28.223 98.3 9 11:26:04.007 1:30.666 76.0 (60) Trish HUNTER
5 11:14:39.947 1:29.616 97.1 1 11:08:44.348 80.7
6 11:16:06.224 97.1 (68) Jarred LESTER 2 11:10:36.938 1:52.590 83.2
7 11:23:12.024 7:05.800 95.3 1 11:08:18.544 102.9 3 11:12:25.580 1:48.642 82.1
8 11:24:39.790 1:27.766 98.0 2 11:09:50.478 104.2 4 11:14:15.138 1:49.558 81.9
9 11:26:08.343 1:28.553 66.2 3 11:11:28.540 1:38.062 101.2 5 11:16:02.924 1:47.786 80.4
4 11:13:07.700 1:39.160 103.6 6 11:23:22.745 7:19.821 81.3
(66) Adrian LESTER 5 11:15:10.382 2:02.682 7 11:25:06.298  |IEEEEEEN 81.3
1 11:08:32.059 102.8
2 11:10:05.245 1:33.186 100.9 (6) David BARNETT
3 11:11:33.779 1:28.534 102.6 1 11:08:18.612 89.6
4 11:13:03.755 1:29.976 103.4 2 11:09:57.705 1:39.093 90.7
5 11:14:30.983 1:27.228 104.5 3 11:11:33.280 1:35.575 73.6
6 11:15:57.807 103.2 4 11:13:12.243 1:38.963 89.1
5 11:14:47.279 1:35.036 90.2
(17) Alan COOK 6 11:16:20.347 89.5
1 11:08:08.127 96.6 7 11:23:13.306 6:52.959 89.7
2 11:09:43.904 1:35.777 95.9 8 11:24:47.314 1:34.008 89.1
3 11:11:14.953 1:31.049 98.0
4 11:12:43.789 1:28.836 97.1 (58) Tom MUIRHEAD
5 11:14:14.225 1:30.436 99.1 1 11:08:35.912 80.3
6 11:15:41.406 1:27.181 99.1 2 11:10:20.180 1:44.268 815
7 11:22:54.696 7:13.290 98.7 3 11:12:00.060 1:39.880 824
8 11:24:27.513 1:32.817 95.2 4 11:13:38.724 1:38.664 82.7
9 11:25:57.726 1:30.213 96.6 5 11:15:15.167 1:36.443 83.7
6 11:22:28.317 7:13.150 82.8
(76) Morris HART 7 11:24:02.938 1:34.621 83.3
1 11:08:40.464 95.6 8 11:25:36.721 82.5
Senior Clerk of the Course Orbits

Sig : Steve Hill Time : mOtOr RACE

Chief Timekeeper : Ian Sharp (SMART Timing)

Results available at www.smart-timing.co.uk and www.speedhive.com o SDO rt W I T H
Printed: 23/08/2025 11:27:38 UK R ES P ECT
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IDDMC Battle of Britain meeting_j

British Clubmans Register Championship Croft 2.125 miles ._._.
Race 4 - 1st Race - AMENDED GRID 23/08/2025 13:50 . ......
Race (15:00 Time) . .

1 x 1 Grid format - Car No.32 Added to back of Grid

POLE POSITION

2 1 1
12 Michelle HAYWARD 7 Ste:;;;%gENs
1:23.127 e
4 3 2
87 Mike EVANS 15 Ar1il_'i2a4n7léll?LEY
1:26.277 e
6 5 3
17 Alan COOK 66 Ad1r.igg {I%.2E4$TER
1:27.181 :26.
1 Will FREEMAN 76 N’II")2rgi57 :;-ISART
1:28.907 e
10 9 5
54 Barry WEBB 13 St1e_\g% |6|7T6TLER
1:30.215 o
12 11 6
6 David BARNETT 68 Ja;(gﬁl é.?’E4STER
1:33.068 ~h
14 13 7
22 Peter BEGLEY 58 Tor;l_slgl;lsRsHEAD
1:33.903 e
16 15 8
52 Roger WATTON 81 RO?%%yﬁIéAYER
1:39.167 :36.
18 17 9
60 Trish HUNTER 40 N1Ii_IZS L118F’;0N
1:43.553 :40.
19

32 Steve COLLIER

10

Senior Clerk of the Course

Sig : Steve Hill

Chief Timekeeper : Ian Sharp (SMART Timing)

Results available at www.smart-timing.co.uk and www.speedhive.com
Printed: 23/08/2025 12:58:21

Time:

motor
SPort
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Orbits
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IDDMC Battle of Britain meeting_j

British Clubmans Register Championship Croft 2.125 miles

Race 4 - 1st Race 23/08/2025 13:50 .

Race (15:00 Time) started at 14:36:29
Pos No. Name Make/Model CC Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap 2nd Best
1 7 Steve DICKENS Mallock Mk29 1600 CSP1 11 15:45.649 1:24.540 4 1:24.842
2 87 Mike EVANS Mallock Mk27 1600 CSP1 11 15:47.418 1.769 1:24.781 5 1:24.909
3 66 Adrian LESTER Mallock Mk35 1600 CSP1 11 16:25.248 39.599 1:27.533 6 1:28.014
4 17  Alan COOK Mallock Mk18 1600 CSPA 11 16:27.285 41.636 1:27.226 5 1:27.570
5 1 Will FREEMAN Ardmore FRO6B 1600 CSP2 11 16:28.763 43.114 1:27.313 10 1:27.984
6 32 Steve COLLIER Vision V89 1600 CSP1 11 16:43.562 57.913 1:27.524 5 1:27.737
7 54 Barry WEBB Mallock Mk23 1600 CSP2 11 16:56.011 1:10.362 1:30.076 3 1:30.335
8 15  Adrian HOLEY Mallock Mk31 1600 CSP1 11 17:00.205 1:14.556 1:27.269 5 1:27.611
9 22  Peter BEGLEY Mallock Mk27 1600 CSP2 10 15:50.986 1 lap 1:32.821 5 1:32.876
10 6 David BARNETT Mallock Mk20 1600 CSP2 10 15:57.175 1lap 1:31.683 7 1:31.906
11 81 Rodney PLAYER GEM Mk2 1600 CSP2 10 15:57.945 1 lap 1:33.215 6 1:33.257
12 58 Tom MUIRHEAD Mallock Mk18 1600 CSPB 10 16:07.954 1 lap 1:32.601 10 1:33.071
13 52 Roger WATTON Mallock Mk20B 1600 CSP2 10 16:21.567 1 lap 1:35.297 4 1:35.441
14 40 Mike UPTON Mallock Mk20B 1600 CSPB 10 17:07.231 1lap 1:39.289 6 1:39.386
15 60 Trish HUNTER Mallock Mk18 1600 CSPB 9 15:48.454 2 Laps 1:41.412 38 1:41.813

Not classified

DNF 12  Michelle HAYWARD Phantom P82TR 1600 CsP1 9 13:42.496 DNF 1:22.141 7 1:22.635
DNF 13 Steve LITTLER Mallock Mk21 1600 CSPA 5.247 DNF 0
DNS 76  Morris HART Mallock Mk18 1600 CSP1 DNS 0
DNS 68 Jarred LESTER Mallock Mk35 1600 CSP1 DNS 0
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.769 88.987 1:22.141 93.133 12 - Michelle HAYWARD
Senior Clerk of the Course Orbits

Sig : Steve Hill Time:
Chief Timekeeper : Ian Sharp (SMART Timing) mOtOtr &AI-IC- E
Results available at www.smart-timing.co.uk and www.speedhive.com io) Spor
Printed: 23/08/2025 14:54:37 UK RES PECT
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IDDMC Battle of Britain meeting

| British Clubmans Register Champio;ship Croft 2.125 miles
Race 4 - 1st Race 23/08/2025 13:50 .
Race (15:00 Time) started at 14:36:29

Pos No. Name Make/Model CC Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap 2nd Best

Clubmans Register CSP1

1 7 Steve DICKENS Mallock Mk29 1600 CSP1 11 15:45.649 1:24.540 4 1:24.842
2 87 Mike EVANS Mallock Mk27 1600 CSP1 11 15:47.418 1.769 1:24.781 5 1:24.909
3 66  Adrian LESTER Mallock Mk35 1600 CSP1 11 16:25.248 39.599 1:27.533 6 1:28.014
4 32 Steve COLLIER Vision V89 1600 CSP1 11 16:43.562 57.913 1:27.524 5 1:27.737
5 15 Adrian HOLEY Mallock Mk31 1600 CSp1 11 17:00.205 1:14.556 1:27.269 5 1:27.611
Not classified

DNF 12  Michelle HAYWARD Phantom P82TR 1600 CsP1 9 13:42.496 DNF 1:22.141 7 1:22.635
DNS 76  Morris HART Mallock Mk18 1600 CSP1 DNS 0

DNS 68 Jarred LESTER Mallock Mk35 1600 CSP1 DNS 0
Clubmans Register CSP2

1 1 Will FREEMAN Ardmore FRO6B 1600 CSP2 11 16:28.763 1:27.313 10 1:27.984
2 54  Barry WEBB Mallock Mk23 1600 CSP2 11 16:56.011 27.248 1:30.076 3 1:30.335
3 22  Peter BEGLEY Mallock Mk27 1600 CSP2 10 15:50.986 1 Lap 1:32.821 5 1:32.876
4 6 David BARNETT Mallock Mk20 1600 CSP2 10 15:57.175 1lap 1:31.683 7 1:31.906
5 81 Rodney PLAYER GEM Mk2 1600 CSP2 10 15:57.945 1 lap 1:33.215 6 1:33.257
6 52 Roger WATTON Mallock Mk20B 1600 CSP2 10 16:21.567 1 lap 1:35.297 4 1:35.441
Clubmans Register CSPA

1 17  Alan COOK Mallock Mk18 1600 CSPA 11 16:27.285 1:27.226 5 1:27.570
Not classified

DNF 13  Steve LITTLER Mallock Mk21 1600 CSPA 5.247 DNF 0
Clubmans Register CSPB

1 58 Tom MUIRHEAD Mallock Mk18 1600 CSPB 10 16:07.954 1:32.601 10 1:33.071
2 40 Mike UPTON Mallock Mk20B 1600 CSPB 10 17:07.231 59.277 1:39.289 6 1:39.386
3 60 Trish HUNTER Mallock Mk18 1600 CSPB 9 15:48.454 1 lap 1:41.412 8 1:41.813
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.769 88.987 1:22.141 93.133 12 - Michelle HAYWARD

Senior Clerk of the Course Orbits

Sig : Steve Hill Time:
Chief Timekeeper : Ian Sharp (SMART Timing) mOtOtr &AI-IC- E
Results available at www.smart-timing.co.uk and www.speedhive.com io) Spor
Printed: 23/08/2025 14:54:53 UK RESPECT
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IDDMC Battle of Britain meeting_j

British Clubmans Register Championship

Race 4 - 1st Race
Race (15:00 Time) started at 14:36:29

Croft 2.125 miles
23/08/2025 13:50 .

"n nm

.l
o

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd
(32) Steve COLLIER 3 14:41:28.823 1:34.151 85.7
(7) Steve DICKENS 1 14:38:19.731 1:42.065 99.9 4 14:43:02.558 1:33.735 85.5
1 14:38:00.914 1:30.878 1025 2 14:39:50.401 1:30.670 99.0 5 14:44:35.815 1:33.257 85.9
2 14:39:26.210 1:25.296 102.0 3 14:41:19.113 1:28.712 99.3 6 14:46:09.030 86.4
3 14:40:51.725 1:25.515 102.9 4 14:42:47.401 1:28.288 98.0 7 14:47:43.357 1:34.327 85.3
4 14:42:16.265 102.3 5 14:44:14.925 100.6 8 14:49:17.623 1:34.266 86.3
5 14:43:41.107 1:24.842 102.1 6 14:45:43.407 1:28.482 96.3 9 14:50:52.840 1:35.217 86.0
6 14:45:06.494 1:25.387 101.8 7 14:47:11.956 1:28.549 98.4 10 14:52:27.618 1:34.778 85.9
7 14:46:31.527 1:25.033 101.8 8 14:48:39.693 1:27.737 98.7
8 14:47:58.311 1:26.784 101.2 9 14:50:08.648 1:28.955 98.3 (58) Tom MUIRHEAD
9 14:49:23.673 1:25.362 102.0 10 14:51:38.667 1:30.019 96.3 1 14:38:23.227 1:47.609 82.7
10 14:50:49.441 1:25.768 101.1 11 14:53:13.235 1:34.568 69.8 2 14:40:00.468 1:37.241 83.1
1 14:52:15.322 1:25.881 102.1 3 14:41:38.488 1:38.020 83.1
(54) Barry WEBB 4 14:43:14.185 1:35.697 82.1
(87) Mike EVANS 1 14:38:12.671 1:36.961 91.3 5 14:44:49.072 1:34.887 83.7
1 14:38:03.201 1:30.727 98.3 2 14:39:43.890 1:31.219 91.6 6 14:46:23.381 1:34.309 84.0
2 14:39:28.941 1:25.740 98.0 3 14:41:13.966 91.7 7 14:47:57.234 1:33.853 82.6
3 14:40:54.050 1:25.109 97.4 4 14:42:44.506 1:30.540 91.8 8 14:49:31.955 1:34.721 84.1
4 14:42:19.151 1:25.101 97.7 5 14:44:14.841 1:30.335 91.9 9 14:51:05.026 1:33.071 83.4
5 14:43:43.932 98.0 6 14:45:45.776 1:30.935 922 10 14:52:37.627 |[EEPXII 82.7
6 14:45:09.939 1:26.007 97.7 7 14:47:16.616 1:30.840 91.2
7 14:46:35.974 1:26.035 98.8 8 14:48:48.105 1:31.489 91.1 (52) Roger WATTON
8 14:48:00.883 1:24.909 97.7 9 14:50:18.678 1:30.573 90.7 1 14:38:22.093 1:45.255 87.6
9 14:49:25.821 1:24.938 98.7 10 14:51:51.267 1:32.589 89.1 2 14:39:59.388 1:37.295 88.2
10 14:50:51.374 1:25.553 98.3 11 14:53:25.684 1:34.417 87.7 3 14:41:37.549 1:38.161 89.0
1 14:52:17.091 1:25.717 94.9 4 14:43:12.846 88.2
(15) Adrian HOLEY 5 14:44:48.287 1:35.441 88.8
(66) Adrian LESTER 1 14:38:11.049 1:37.750 99.6 6 14:46:24.506 1:36.219 87.5
1 14:38:09.135 1:35.996 102.6 2 14:39:40.569 1:29.520 99.9 7 14:48:02.456 1:37.950 87.6
2 14:39:39.943 1:30.808 102.9 3 14:41:09.377 1:28.808 99.1 8 14:49:38.432 1:35.976 88.2
3 14:41:08.620 1:28.677 103.4 4 14:42:39.077 1:29.700 100.0 9 14:51:14.726 1:36.294 88.0
4 14:42:37.427 1:28.807 104.2 5 14:44:06.346 100.6 10 14:52:51.240 1:36.514 86.7
5 14:44:05.689 1:28.262 103.2 6 14:45:34.105 1:27.759 98.8
6 14:45:33.222 103.9 7 14:47:01.716 1:27.611 100.9 (40) Mike UPTON
7 14:47:01.270 1:28.048 103.9 8 14:48:30.634 1:28.918 100.3 1 14:38:29.796 1:52.453 81.0
8 14:48:30.259 1:28.989 102.9 9 14:49:58.966 1:28.332 99.3 2 14:40:09.441 1:39.645 81.4
9 14:49:58.273 1:28.014 102.9 10 14:51:26.873 1:27.907 100.2 3 14:41:49.501 1:40.060 81.3
10 14:51:26.337 1:28.064 103.2 11 14:53:29.878 2:03.005 86.5 4 14:43:29.767 1:40.266 80.9
1 14:52:54.921 1:28.584 103.4 5 14:45:11.635 1:41.868 82.7
(22) Peter BEGLEY 6 14:46:50.924 82.6
(17) Alan COOK 1 14:38:17.587 1:41.451 87.2 7 14:48:31.333 1:40.409 81.5
1 14:38:10.797 1:37.093 97.7 2 14:39:53.042 1:35.455 87.4 8 14:50:10.719 1:39.386 83.5
2 14:39:42.333 1:31.536 97.7 3 14:41:27.123 1:34.081 86.0 9 14:51:53.184 1:42.465 81.9
3 14:41:11.460 1:29.127 97.1 4 14:43:00.490 1:33.367 87.6 10 14:53:36.904 1:43.720 735
4 14:42:40.776 1:29.316 95.5 5 14:44:33.311 87.5
5 14:44:08.002 98.1 6 14:46:06.278 1:32.967 85.5 (60) Trish HUNTER
6 14:45:35.865 1:27.863 97.0 7 14:47:39.154 1:32.876 87.8 1 14:38:28.929 1:51.534 83.3
7 14:47:04.453 1:28.588 96.8 8 14:49:12.366 1:33.212 87.7 2 14:40:13.061 1:44.132 81.0
8 14:48:32.023 1:27.570 98.0 9 14:50:45.564 1:33.198 87.6 3 14:41:57.247 1:44.186 81.7
9 14:50:00.631 1:28.608 98.3 10 14:52:20.659 1:35.095 87.8 4 14:43:42.000 1:44.753 81.3
10 14:51:28.757 1:28.126 96.8 5 14:45:27.603 1:45.603 80.4
1" 14:52:56.958 1:28.201 97.5 (6) David BARNETT 6 14:47:12.700 1:45.097 80.2
1 14:38:28.678 1:53.528 90.0 7 14:48:54.902 1:42.202 81.0
(1) Will FREEMAN 2 14:40:03.322 1:34.644 91.1 8 14:50:36.314 80.2
1 14:38:11.763 1:37.406 89.6 3 14:41:36.556 1:33.234 91.3 9 14:52:18.127 1:41.813 80.9
2 14:39:43.063 1:31.300 89.0 4 14:43:10.317 1:33.761 90.6
3 14:41:12.251 1:29.188 89.1 5 14:44:44.096 1:33.779 91.2 (12) Michelle HAYWARD
4 14:42:41.087 1:28.836 89.7 6 14:46:17.255 1:33.159 90.8 1 14:38:19.452 1:42.265 103.1
5 14:44:09.350 1:28.263 85.4 7 14:47:48.938 90.4 2 14:39:44.713 1:25.261 103.4
6 14:45:37.334 1:27.984 88.8 8 14:49:21.033 1:32.095 90.9 3 14:41:09.366 1:24.653 102.6
7 14:47:05.825 1:28.491 89.1 9 14:50:54.942 1:33.909 90.9 4 14:42:38.463 1:29.097 100.9
8 14:48:33.903 1:28.078 89.4 10 14:52:26.848 1:31.906 89.8 5 14:44:01.772 1:23.309 101.8
9 14:50:02.918 1:29.015 90.2 6 14:45:24.407 1:22.635 1012
10 14:51:30.231 89.7 (81) Rodney PLAYER 7 14:46:46.548 102.0
1 14:52:58.436 1:28.205 89.0 1 14:38:18.897 1:42.370 84.9 8 14:48:25.605 1:39.057 88.9
2 14:39:54.672 1:35.775 85.5 9 14:50:12.169 1:46.564
Senior Clerk of the Course Orbits
Sig : Steve Hill Time:

Chief Timekeeper : Ian Sharp (SMART Timing)
Results available at www.smart-timing.co.uk and www.speedhive.com

Printed: 23/08/2025 14:59:14
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British Clubmans Register Championship

Race 4 - 1st Race

Race (15:00 Time) started at 14:36:29

Croft 2.125 miles

23/08/2025 13:50 .

e

Competitors

Steve DICKENS (7)
Mike EVANS (87)
Adrian LESTER (66)
Adrian HOLEY (15)
Alan COOK (17)

Will FREEMAN (1)
Steve LITTLER (13)
David BARNETT (6)
Tom MUIRHEAD (58)
Barry WEBB (54)
Peter BEGLEY (22)
Rodney PLAYER (81)
Roger WATTON (52)
Michelle HAYWARD (12)
Mike UPTON (40)
Trish HUNTER (60)
Steve COLLIER (32)

© 0 N O g b WODN -

O G U i (e U G |
© 00 N O b~ WON = O

Laps
0 1 2 5 6 7 9 10 M
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87
66 66 66 66 66 12 12 12 12 66 66 66
15 17 15 12 12 66 66 66 66 15 15 17
17 15 17 15 15 15 15 15 15 17 17 1
1 1 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 1 1 32
13 54 54 1 1 1 1 1 1 32 32 54
6 22 12 54 54 54 32 32 32 12 54 15
58 81 32 32 32 32 54 54 54 54 22
54 12 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 6
22 32 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81
81 52 52 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 58
52 58 58 52 52 52 58 58 58 58 52
12 6 6 58 58 58 52 52 52 52 40
40 60 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
60 40 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
32

Senior Clerk of the Course
Time:

Sig : Steve Hill

Chief Timekeeper : Ian Sharp (SMART Timing)
Results available at www.smart-timing.co.uk and www.speedhive.com

Printed: 23/08/2025 14:59:36
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IDDMC Battle of Britain meeting

| British Clubmans Register Champio;ship
Race 11 - 2nd Race
Race (15:00 Time)

T e e e e e e e e e e

1 x 1 Grid format

Croft 2.125 miles
24/08/2025 09:50 .

POLE POSITION

2 1 1
87 Mike EVANS 7 Steve DICKENS

4 3 2
17 Alan COOK 66 Adrian LESTER
6 5 3
1 Will FREEMAN

32 Steve COLLIER

15 Adrian HOLEY 54 Barry WEBB

10 9 5
22 Peter BEGLEY

6 David BARNETT

12

11

58 Tom MUIRHEAD

81 Rodney PLAYER

14 13 7
40 Mike UPTON 52 Roger WATTON
16 15 8
12 Michelle HAYWARD 60 Trish HUNTER
18 17 9
76 Morris HART 13 Steve LITTLER
o 10
68 Jarred LESTER
Senior Clerk of the Course Orbits

RACE
WITH
! RESPECT

Sig : Steve Hill Time: mOtOI'
Chief Timekeeper : Ian Sharp (SMART Timing)
Results available at www.smart-timing.co.uk and www.speedhive.com ;o> Sport

Printed: 23/08/2025 15:01:44 UK




THE

A Gurnans

REGISTER

IDDMC Battle of Britain meeting

| British Clubmans Register Champio;ship
Race 11 - 2nd Race
Race (15:00 Time) started at 9:53:56

Croft 2.125 miles
24/08/2025 09:50 .

Pos No. Name Make/Model CC Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In Lap 2nd Best
